carrying amounts of monetary assets denominated in currencies other than the respective Group entities’ functional currencies,
as at the reporting date, are disclosed in the respective notes to the financial statements.

  Foreign currency sensitivity

   The following table details the sensitivity to a 5% change in the following foreign currencies against the functional currencies of
each Group entity.  5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk exposures internally to key management
personnel and represents Management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign exchange rates.

   The sensitivity analysis includes only significant outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their
translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates.  The sensitivity analysis includes external loans within the
Group where the denomination of the loan is in a currency other than the functional currency of the borrower.

   If the relevant foreign currency strengthens by 5% against the functional currency of each Group entity as at the year end, profit
for the year and equity would (decrease) increase by the following amounts:

 Malaysian Ringgit
 impact(i)

 United States Dollar
 impact(ii)  Total

2008 2007 2008 2007 2008 2007
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Group

Effect on profit for the year
and equity   (273) (i)  3,364 (i)  7,437 (ii)  7,712 (ii)  7,164  11,076

Company

Effect on profit for the year
and equity  –  –  5,229 (ii)  4,124 (ii)   5,229  4,124

  (i)  This is mainly attributable to the year-end exposure on cash balances, receivables, and payables in Malaysian ringgit of subsidiaries with US
dollars as its functional currency.

  (ii)  This is mainly attributable to the year-end exposure on cash balances, receivables, payables and loans in US dollar of the Company with
Singapore dollar as its functional currency.

   If the relevant foreign currency weakens by 5% against the functional currency of each Group entity as at the year end, profit for
the year and equity would (increase) decrease by the same amounts.

 (ii) Interest rate risk management